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International Association
for Impact Assessment

Past Recipients of IAIA Awards

Global Environment Award

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

International Finance Corporation (IFC)

Int’l Network for Enviro Compliance & Enforcement
Not awarded

Nicholas Stern

The Carter Center’s River Blindness Program
Elizabeth Dowdeswell

Lawrence E. Susskind

Wangari Maathai

James Gustave Speth

Margot Wallstrom

Mostafa Kamal Tolba

Jan Pronk

Maurice Strong

(not awarded before 2001)

Rose-Hulman Award

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985

Sachihiko Harashina
Peter Croal

Roel Slootweg
Charlotte Bingham
Larry Canter & Bill Ross
Robert Sippe
Stephen Lintner
Robert Connelly
Alan Porter
Jean-Roger Mercier
Christopher Wood
Shirley Conover
Henk Becker
Norman Lee
Richard Fuggle
Husain Sadar
Charlie Wolf

Barry Sadler
Hussein Abaza
Rabel Burdge
Robert Goodland
Brian Clark

Canadian Environmental Assessment Review Council

Ecological Society of America

Lynton Caldwell

Gordon Beanlands

Thomas Berger

Office of Technology Assessment, US Congress
Team Coates

(not awarded previously)
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USA
USA

UK

USA

Canada

USA

Kenya

USA

Sweden

Egypt

The Netherlands
Canada

Japan

Canada

The Netherlands
USA

USA / Canada
Australia

USA

Canada

USA

France

UK

Canada

The Netherlands
UK

South Africa
Canada

USA

Canada
Kenya

USA

Canada

UK

Canada

USA

USA

Canada
Canada

USA

USA
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Regional Award

2013 Government of Nunavut Canada
2012 Redes Energéticas Nacionais (REN) Portugal
2011 Angeles Mendoza Sammet & Marta Pilon de Pacheco Mexico/Guatemala
2010 UN Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE) Switzerland
2009 EPA Ghana Ghana
2008 Barry Carbon Australia
2007 Suh-Sung Yoon Korea
2006 Not awarded
2005 The Commission for Environmental Cooperation Canada
Of North America
2004 Billy Day Canada
2003 Tunisia International Centre for
Environmental Technologies (CITET) Tunisia
2002 Annelies Stolp The Netherlands
2001  Juan Quintero Colombia
2000 Chinese University of Hong Kong Hong Kong
1999 IAIA South Africa South Africa

1998 not awarded
1997 not awarded

1996 Manchester EIA Centre UK

1995 CSIR Environmental Services, and Environmental South Africa
Evaluation Unit - Univ. of Cape Town

1994 Barry Sadler Canada

(not awarded previously)

Institutional Award

2013 BMZ, GIZ, and KfW Development Bank Germany

2012 Institute of Enviro Mgmt & Assessment (IEMA) UK

2011 Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority Australia

2010 Centre for Health Equity Training Research and Australia
Evaluation (CHETRE)

2009 CLEAA Tanzania

2008 Canadian International Development Agency (CIDA) Canada

2007 Swedish International Development Cooperation Sweden

2006 Task Team on SEA of the Development Assistance UK
Committee of the OECD (OECD/DAC)

2005 Health System Research Institution Thailand
2004 African development Bank Tunisia
2003 Southern African Institute for
Environmental Assessment (SAIEA) Namibia
2002 IIED - International Institute for Environment
Development UK
2001 World Commission on Dams South Africa
2000 IUCN & Andrea Bagri Switzerland
1999 (1) The Netherlands Ministry of Housing,
Spatial Planning The Netherlands
(2) The Royal Society for the Protection of Birds UK
1998 Japanese Department of Environment, Division of
Environmental Assessment Japan
1997 Manchester EIA Centre UK
1996  Australian Environmental Protection Agency Australia
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1995 Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency
1994 US President’s Council on Environmental Quality
(not awarded previously)

Individual Award

2013 Peter Tarr

2012 John Boyle

2011 Ben Cave

2010 Angus Morrison-Saunders
2009 not awarded

2008 not awarded

2007  Jiri Dusik

2006 Jos Arts

2005 Ericalson

2004 Rob Verheem

2003 Riki Therival

2002 Maria Partidario

2001 Martin Birley

2000 Ram Bahdar Khadka

1999 notawarded

1998 Peter Wathem and Norm Christianson
(not awarded previously)

Corporate Initiative Award

2013 Equator Principles Association for adopting IFC
Performance Standards

2012 Int’l Center for Enviro Mmgt’s (ICEM) SEA Work &
Anglo American’s Socio-Economic Assmt Toolbox

When known as Corporate Award:

2011 Not awarded

2010 Comisién Federal de Electricidad

2009 notawarded

2008 Water Corporation of Western Australia

2007 Social & Risk Management Unit-Citi Markets & Banking

2006 STATOIL

2005 ABN AMRO Project Finance & Sustainability Unit

2004 Scottish Power

2003 Asian Development Bank

2002 not awarded

2001 Gas Trans Bolivia and Transportadora
Brasileira Gasoduto Bolivia-Brazil

2000 Shell International Exploration & development

1999 Portuguese Electricity Board

(not previously awarded)

IAIA Best Paper (IAPA)

2013 Alan Bond & Jenny Pope, co-editors of “Special Issue:

The state of the art of impact assessment in 2012”
2012 Roel Slootweg & Mike Jones
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Canada
USA

Namibia
Canada
UK
Australia

Czech Republic
The Netherlands
UK

The Netherlands
UK

Portugal

UK

Nepal

(international)

Vietnam
UK

Mexico

Australia

USA

Norway

The Netherlands
Scotland
Philippines

Bolivia/Brazil

Peru
Portugal

29(4): 2011



Page 4 of 8

2011
2010

2009

2008
2007
2006
2005

2004
2003
2002

2001
2000
1999
1998

Ana Maria Esteves & Mary-Anne Barclay
Kyrke Gaudrea & Robert B. Gibson

Urmila Jha-Thakur, Paola Gazzola, Deborah Peel,

Thomas B. Fischer & Sue Kidd

Alex Weaver, Jenny Pope, Angus Morrison-Saunders

And Paul Lochner

Philip Byer and Julian Scott Yeomans
Robert B. Gibson

Hans Wickland (Sweden)

M.Cashmore, R. Gwilliam, R. Morgan, D. Cobb,

A.Bond

M.B. Lane, H. Ross, A.P. Dales & R.E. Rickson

Robert B. Gibson

Roel Slootweg, Frank Vanclay and
Marlies van Schooten

William Ross

Jon Teigland

S. Jones, B. Fischoff, & D. Lach
Pablo Gutman

(not previously awarded)

Outstanding Service to IAIA

(Previously known as the Presidents’ Council Award)

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001

2000

1999
1998

1997
1996
1995

Patrick Duffy

Julio de Jesus

Richard Morgan

Peter Leonard

Carys Jones

Julieta Pisanty-Levy

William Veerkamp

Not awarded

Desmond M. Connor

Lee Wilson

Angus Morrison-Saunders & Roger Creasy
IAIA International Headquarters Staff
Jo Treweek; Bill Jones;

Terry Williams & Maurice Gray;
Paul Scott; Bill Page; John Page
Markus Eggenberger

Shirley Conover

Sherbanoo Aziz; Peter Croal
Bernice Goldsmith; Luc Ouimet
Anneke Wevers

Dan Bronstein and Nancy Gendell
Frank Vanclay

Rita Hamm

(not previously awarded)
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29(3): 2011
28(3): 2010
27(2): 2009

26(2): 2008

25(2): 2007
24(3): 2006
23(4): 2008
22(4): 2008

21(2): 2003
20(3): 2002

19(2): 2001
18(2):2000
17(1):1999
16(3):1998
15(4):1997

Canada
Portugal

New Zealand
China

UK

Mexico

The Netherlands

Canada

USA

Australia & UK
USA

UK, USA

USA, New Zealand
Canada, UK, USA
Switzerland
Canada

USA, Canada
Canada

The Netherlands
USA

Australia

USA
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Special Appreciation

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

Retiring Board Members 2010-2013
Jong-Gwan Jung, Republic of Korea

Stephen Lintner, USA

Weston Fisher, USA

Retiring Board Members 2009-2012

Jonathan Allotey, Ghana

Lea den Broeder, Netherlands

Weston Fisher, USA

Retiring Board Members 2008-2011

Nick Taylor, New Zealand

Jalio de Jesus, Portugal

Maya Gabriela Villaluz, Philippines

Retiring Board Members 2007-2010

Sachihiko Harasina, Japan

Charlotta Faith-Ell, Sweden

Marina Khotuleva, Russia

Luis Montafiez-Cartaxo, Mexico

Retiring Board Members 2006-2009

Charlotte Bingham, USA

Alan Y. Kwok, China

Paola Gazzola, UK

Debra Zanewich, Canada

Retiring Board Members 2005-2008

Ross Marshall, United Kingdom

Angus Morrison-Saunders, Australia

Lee Wilson, Alan Bond, Jean-Roger Mercier, Retiring Committee Chairs
07 Program Committee

Retiring Board Members: 2004-2007

William Veerkamp, The Netherlands

Jill Baker, Canada

Ahmed Abul-Azm, Egypt

Arne Dalfelt, 06 Program Committee

Terje Lind, “

Eva Nordvik,

Harald Noreik, “

Margaret Khoetke, “

Nick Taylor (New Zealand): Chair, Sections Coordinating Committee
2003-2006

Retiring Board Members: 2003-2006

Jiri Dusik , Czech Republic

Bobbi Schijf, The Netherlands

Shiranee Snoka Yasaratne, Sri Lanka

Weston Fisher: Co-chair '05 Program Committee
Charlotte Bingham: Co-chair ’05 Program Committee
Stephen Granger: Board Nominations Committee, 2002-2005
Hussein Abaza: Awards Committee, 2002-2005
Retiring Board Members:

Marcel Baglo

William Jones

Yasmin von Schirnding

Jill Baker, retiring chair of Publications committee 2001-2004
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Lyudmil Ikonomov, retiring IAIA delegate to the Secretary of the Convention on EIA in a
Transboundary context, 2001/2003
Retiring Board Membezrs:

Elizabeth Monosowski USA

Raphael Mwalyosi Africa

William Veerkamp The Netherlands
Peter Leonard Canada

IAIA’04 Coordination (all CANADA):
Bill Ross, Stan Holman and the three Canadian affiliates-OAIA, IAIA-WNC and AQEI

2003 Jaafar Boulejiouch and Jean-Roger Mercier Morocco, France
Omar Amraoui, Morocco
Nassim Samir Morocco
Dr. Abdelmourhit Lahbabi Morocco
Driss Faouzi - interpreter Morocco
Hanane Damghi Morocco
Mouna Benmbarek Morocco
Catherine Gaudette -coordination Canada
Nadiya Ziani — PGP Hotel Morocco
Charlie Wolf USA
2002 Bernice Goldsmith; Frank Vanclay Canada, Australia
Bill Kennedy, Paula Caldwell, Stephen Granger UK, Canada, SA
IAIA ’02 Team The Netherlands
2001 Cartagena ’0l Team Colombia
Jo Treweek; Abdoulaye Sene, Parvaiz Naim UK, Senegal, India
Luis Sanchez, Pierre Andre Brazil, Canada
Charlie Wolf, Marcus Eggenberger USA, Switzerland
Normand Trompe Canada
2000 Jules Scholten The Netherlands
Frank Vanclay Australia

Sarah Liao, Elvis Au, Tony Cheung, Glen Frommer, Hong Kong
Alan Kwok, K.C. Lam, Freeman Cheung, Mable Chan
Shelley Tung, Vikki Leung (IAIA 00 Team)

1999 Dan Bronstein, Shirley Conover USA, Canada
Frank Vanclay, David Hickie, Tom Mason Australia, USA
IAIA ’99 Team: Barry Sadler, Sara Fletcher, Karl
Fuller, Sara Rendall UK

1998 Maurice Gray, Martin Ward, Nick Taylor, New Zealand
Julie Warren, Maria Davis, Joanne Wallace,
Erik Norder

1997 Tom Russo, Dieudonné Bitondo, USA, Cameroon,
Pradeep Basu India

1996 Elizabeth Brito & CEPGA Brazil

1995 Alex Weaver, John Raimondo, Glaudin Kruger South Africa
Frank Vanclay, Dan Bronstein, Nancy Gendall Australia, USA

1994 Yves Page, Luc Ouimet, Pierre Senecal Canada
Rita Hamm & the Key Citations Contributors USA

1993 Xiao-Yin, Liang-Yi Zhou China

1992 Valerie Edmundson Canada
Mary Anne Pierce, Alan Porter, Fred Rossini USA

(not previously awarded)
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Ad Hoc Awards
None given since 2005

2005 Plaques to plenary speakers

2004 none given

2003 Charlie Wolf, certificate of Outstanding achievement for assisting with KSEIA’s regional
meeting

2002 Honorable Mention: Biodiversity Section

2000 Indigenous Peoples Corporate Industry Award:
Hydro-Quebec & Makivik Corporation Canada

1998 Lifetime Achievement Award: Lynton Caldwell USA

1996 Special recognition: Ken Saro-Wiba Nigeria

Best Poster Awards

2011 Puebla

2010 Geneva

2008 Perth

2006 Stavanger

2005 Boston

2004 Vancouver

2003 Marrakech
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Morgan Hauptfleisch, Piers Vigne, Rainer
Ellmies

Jose Luis Cornejo, Rosa Maria Chavez,
Edmundo Andrade, Rodrigo Espinoza

Wizaso Munthali

Shannon Gavin, Troy Whidden, Sarah
Hechtenthal, Petr Komers, & Zoran Stanojevic

Nick Okello, Wim Douven, Jan Leentvaar &
Lindsay Beevers

Viktor Raykin, Don Proebstel, John Aronson,
Wayne Forman, & Mehrdad Nazari

Elaine Lewis, Catherine Baudains & Caroline
Mansfield

C. Kagiso-Kerapeletswe and E. Pienaar

Joshua Were

B. Green, B. Kappel, B. Gramling, S. Laska

Urmila Jha Thakur, University of Liverpool

Alan Bell, Norval Collins, Cameron Ells, Alison
Rossiter & Robert Young

“Environmental Code of Practice for small
mining” (public choice)

“Estimating carrying capacity in an NPA”
(judge’s choice)

“The adaptation of SEA to the Zambian
tourism sector” (public choice)

“Wildlife management in the Canadian oil
sands” (judge’s choice)

“Breaking Kenyan Barriers to Public
Involvement in EIA” (judge’s choice)

“Equator Principles & IFC Performance
Standards Concordant Brisas Gold Mine Int’l
ESIA” (public choice)

“Turtle Watch: Community Contribution to
EIA” (best student poster)

“Impact Assessment of Community-based
Wildlife Management on the Welfare of
Rural Communities & Conservation of
Wildlife” (best poster)

“Application of IA Tools in the Management
of Environmental and Social Issues in
Olkaria Geothermal Fields” (best student
poster — not previously awarded)

“Anticipating Socioeconomic Effects of
Louisiana Coastal Restoration Projects”

“EIA Followup: A case of the Indian Open
Cast Coal Mines”

“Incorporation of climate change in the EIA
process, application of a practitioner’s guide
to six studies in Canada”
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2002 The Hague Hauker Einarsson, Runar D. Bjarnason
2001 Cartagena Hendrik Snow, Hobson Bryan

2000 Hong Kong Manon Vinveletter, Jean-Baptisete-Ramanamanjato. Laurent Randrihasopara, Chstristian
Rarivoson

1999 Glasgow Marc Van Dyck
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